Wisconsin Supreme Court and Court of Appeals Case Access

Winnebago County DHS v. Christina M. C.

Appeal Number 2013AP001520

CONFIDENTIAL

CONSOLIDATED - List of Consolidated Cases

Court of Appeals District 2

CASE HISTORY

Status OCCD		Filing Date 02-21-2014	Anticipated Due Date	Activity Remittitur	
OCCD		12-23-2013 ent: SPD appo	inted	Fee Waived	
OCCD	SC 12-23-2013 Petition for Review Filed By: Dennis Schertz Submit Date: 1-6-2014 Decision: (D) Deny Decision Date: 2-19-2014 ORD that the petition for review is denied, without costs. Prosser, J., did not participate. Motion Response Filed By: John Bodnar Submit Date: 1-6-2014				
OCCD	_	12-18-2013 W.2d 581		Cites	
OCCD		12-18-2013 s. 2d 248		Cites	
OCCD	CA	12-18-2013		Opinion Ordered Unpublished	
OCCD	CA	11-28-2013		Briefs Received At State Law Library	
OCCD	Judge I Opinior Decision	11-27-2013 Panel: Reilly n: Opinion on: Affirmed Pa Text: Orders af		Opinion/Decision	

OCCD CA 11-06-2013 Reply Brief Filed By: Dennis Schertz OCCD CA 11-05-2013 Briefs Received At State Law Library OCCD CA 10-28-2013 E-Filing Certification Comment: Appendix-Brief of Respondent OCCD CA Brief of Respondent(s) 10-24-2013 Filed By: John Bodnar OCCD CA Briefs Received At State Law Library 10-23-2013 Record and Briefs Sent to District 2 OCCD CA 10-16-2013 OCCD CA 10-16-2013 Brief & Appx of Appellant(s) Filed By: Dennis Schertz Comment: Appx to Brief of Appellant(s) OCCD CA 10-02-2013 Supplement to Record Comment: 46-1 to 49-1 OCCD CA 09-25-2013 Motion to Correct/Supplement Record Filed By: Dennis Schertz Submit Date: 9-25-2013 Decision: (O) Other Decision Date: 9-26-2013 ORD that the appellant's motion to supplement the record on apepal is granted. Within ten days of the date of this order, the clerk of the circuit court shall transmit the materials described above to the clerk of the court of appeals as part of a supplemental return to the record. FRO that the time for filing the appellant's brief is extended to 10 days from the filing of the supplemental return. See Wis. Stat. Rule 809.82(2)(a). OCCD CA Consolidated Case 09-24-2013 Comment: [2013AP001519, 2013AP001520] OCCD CA 09-19-2013 Motion to Consolidate Filed By: Dennis Schertz Submit Date: 9-19-2013 Decision: (G) Grant Decision Date: 9-24-2013 ORD that these appeals are consolidated. Wis. Stat. Rule 809.10(3). Comment: [2013AP001519, 2013AP001520]

Record

OCCD CA

09-10-2013

Comment: REFILE: 1-2 to 45-42

OCCD	CA	09-10-2013	Hold Status
OCCD	•	07-25-2013 ent: for post-termination motion proceedin	Record Remanded to Circuit Court
OCCD	CA	07-24-2013	Motion for Remand

Filed By: Dennis Schertz Submit Date: 7-24-2013 Decision: (O) Other

Decision Date: 7-25-2013

ORD that the record is remanded to the circuit court for the purpose of addressing the appellant's post-termination motion. Wis. Stat. Rule 809.107(6)(am). The post-termination motion shall be filed by 8/1/13. The circuit court shall hold necessary proceedings and decide the motion on or before 9/3/13. FRO that a transcript of the post-termination motion hearing, if any and if necessary for the appeal, shall be ordered within 3 days of the hearing and shall be prepared within 10 days of the date it is ordered. Counsel for the appellant shall provide the court reporter with a copy of this order.

ORD that the record shall be transmitted back to this court within 5 days of the disposition of the post-termination motin or the filing of the transcript of the post-termination motion hearing if ordered. The record shall include the proceedings on remand. See Wis. Stat. s. 808.075(7).

FRO that the time for filing the appellant's brief is extended to 14 days after the return of the record to this court and the appellant's brief shall present all grounds for relief. Wis. Stat. Rule 809.107(6)(am).

OCCD	_	07-15-2013 ent: 1-2 to 44-1	Record
OCCD		07-15-2013 y: Dennis Schertz Prev. Filed	Statement on Transcript
OCCD	CA	07-09-2013	Notif. Sent-Filing of NAP & Ct. Record
OCCD		07-09-2013 ent: SPD	Fee Waived
OCCD	CA	07-09-2013	Notice of Appeal & Circuit Court Docket Entries
OCCD	CA	06-28-2013	Received SPD Appointment Order
OCCD	CA	06-28-2013	Notice of Appeal filed in Cir. Ct.
OCCD	CA	04-02-2013	Order of Circuit Court